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THiI{ TRUMPEY AHND DRUM '[:'ﬂ-lPi, The Saintsy, sponsored by the U1 lawicince Ltatch Co Ll will add sparkle 10 Saturday’s Sants Claus Parade. The corps,
30 mwmbers slroneg, comes from Pornt Creda and was otagmaliy e Poit Croeddit Credit Leguon Band, Thwre thome, of course, "When the Samnity Come Mardhung
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Hyde,
E:i:

Voters Favour
Ward System

Maypr Hyde amnd Heere Sar

gen! retalned oiffice and Coun-
eillors Hunter and Casn were
reelected, the former heading
the pollsy, 1n Monday's election
The majyor deflceated Erie Beard
and Depuly Hecve Grav lost has
council scat 1g lthe election for
reese. Another councillor, Fied
Harti~on, vame secomd in a3
3 man cuntes! fur deputy reese
which elevales Councillor El
Liott lo that pasl,

Follow g Hunler in The coun
c1] race were Hob Burke, Jim
Brown, Don Barragzer, lan Cass
and Jim Emmerson, te make
four mew faces on the  Liil
gouncil. E

G

ERN HYDE
Mayer

EORG

Thive present members of the cating one, aned

cehioa! bBoard, Stan Fanlas, Has
Salter and Poun Puwers gelainod
thedr srats i thal d
Ca Mvaty cunbe |

'reviou-ly tiraham Farnedd
was ITeluined o hadro comnns
sioper v acclamation

The town reisterod a 5157
vole as 2HD of the 3154 fogos
tetedd swlers exercised IR 5
franchi=e A majority wf aver
MK approved g o swdeh Lo
RS R

gay |.||| [

Wwoatal
Loadgnel, I LR W R
LR BT

With TR
and Iver st o ballais to coarn?,
Birst pwlai s wete detarved it
0y arwedl ab was el wnlid  oan
booir laler thal  envuph pol's
hatdl repaorted to show how The
vole was guine Whirle N
and Ellildt were eally wailiiers
The Peeve'™s conlesl Was an ek

1]l TN e | |
i

DOUG SARGENT
Reave
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Voters Choose Sinclair
Again Esquesing Reeve

Return Counall Too
For Status Quo

Csmpbell Sinclair will serve
p second lferm as reeve of ks
guesing  Township  following
AMonday's election im which he
hested Ex Heeve George Curvie
by 71 voles.

With 1545 of the town-hup -

CAMPBELL SINCLAIR
Teave '

ORI voles to Carre's S5

THTIR S Leas
T'I.‘j.:l"h'l'!'ti
In '1.‘
Lal% - 564 vote bist dvar e had
4 majority of 353.

Twis councillors  wha  have
seervedl  erms Ferh e wele
alstr elevicd, George Laeslie wilh
1011 to head the polls andd Wal
ter Lanham with 85353
place was Willnd  Laeshie, wha

s elicibhle volers
Cthe  palls,  Sinelar

b
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ESQUESING LEADERS

WILERLD BIRD
Depuly

Sargent Return
ott is New Deputy

Was 8 APC
Hoeove  Sargent
cianched sictoes with o8 hoavy
i Jobady i basl Georgelown
w il e foar polls were The last
Pis repeizt AN

hoor wosprit il Faere was 3 hrink
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ETOWN'S "BIG THREE’

after gneednepeht, o

N

JOHN ELLIOTT
Daputy

will seive his secomd Terme as
A vonnee]ler Chosen by accla
meation last sear, 1t was  Lhe
it =l election he hml eontested

PDreteated i the  Live man
tace were Waller Pope, 513 aml
Jack Wingrove, 09

Lady Leads

Ais Shley Armstrong head.
the pall lor school trustee
i her Liest bl Tor oftiwee with
S0 Vinles and  will bhe he
wrsl  lady  member
g sehool area board., A {orm-
er board member, Stanley

J. |

i

ol  Fosques

Election
Interest

Fleclionp vy~
gotuaners phoning the Her-
il s Rlechion Helurn In-
furmalion  Service Morlay
night probably gol a3 busv
sipnal un lheor couple of
altempls and never has the
Lame been better applied

Harald linss TH and
1301 started sgitabing short-
ly aftar tha polls clasad at
7:30 and betwesen thamn and
1 am. weres undoubladly
tha busiest pair of lLinas
in town. Callers received
nothing informalive wuntil
around 9:30 when ths first
polling subdivision report-
ed but fram thsn sn ths
ruth ol changing returna
was rivallad enly by the
increating fRoad eof calls.
Yhe public's interes?! car-
ried eovar Inte Tuacday
marning when the inguir-
ing calls were almast as
heavy, and psople were ahill
wesking the final figures
late ay 9 e'cleck Tuerday
night.

corpp e Loy

The returns were Felay-
il Drom The anunscipual uf
tieer as st as they wele
tallied there by polling sub
chivisions and the totalhing
sl posibisnng ol camid
dates tor council and schoal
b there and an Esques-
g townshap was handled
B Herald  stalfers  and
helpers at the Herald ol
fiee An ever changing in-
furmation  board n the
Herald otlice windbow also
atiracted a larpge cruwd

- - - —

Bennett Wins at
Royal Winter Farr

As usual, the strong herds of
wo{r. Bennett, aeorgetow i, ald
W, Gardhouse, Malton, placed
well 1n the Sharthorn classes ab
the Royal  Agricultural Wanter
Fair,

b
maer
hitalnr banpers
the Gramd Chamgwon
the Show, the three
Lot selale Muskeliwr
erve Gramd Champon female
Seolsdale Naonn Rosebud, top
ped the Senior Yearling leer

(: Nennett the
Broeder amd Proeover
e alsa had
bull
vierar old

Wl e

Ulass far 5. G. Ilennedt.

Vrom the Gardhouse  herd,

Brown came secomml with 420 (he white semaor bull call, Ab-

Mrsuecessdul candidates were erfleldy Roval Robun, went

Walliam
o, a8, Wialliam
a2 amd Arthur Roey! 257,

ey is oa o member of the present
L boand,

v Chosen
Fturn as deputy reeve,

A week opo Willnd Baird was
by acclamalion lo re-

I was 4 4750 vole, somew
hagher than ang 1959 when there

lwere 1R volers,

|
|

|

i s’

CHAMBER ENDORSES

a "

INCREASED RESPOMSIBILITY the Heserve

The Ontarie Chamber of Com-

moerce has made a l'-l‘!-ill!.lﬂtliil!ﬂ:f-
Committee | !

plea to the SHelect
of the Ontario Legislature on
Motor Vehiele Insurancafor in-
erelised financial responsibility
legislation o protect the ¢lt-
izens of Ontarie. It endorsed
the ‘pink slip" method of dem-
onstrating RAnanctal responsibil-
ity — o mwethod used in some
other Proviuces

In addition, it called for the

+skilleg use of the Demerit Sys-

temt in order to ensure that the
minorily of drivers who cause
muost of the aceldents b ap-
propriately but equitably curb-
e, " : e
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huarsack of Glen Wills 1o the Junior and Heserve Grand

Pomeroy, i Championslup of the show.
Mr.

He
had pone a1l the way at the
Camathian National Exhibition,

Other local  herds provided
strong competition,  those of
T. . Amos, Moffat: Mrs. Tor-

hat Tance Reardmore, Mono  Mills;

11. Hendershot, Milton, and Mrs,
W. H. Merry, Milton.
In the Sleer Classes,
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|Ler WO DECORATIONS
SPOIL YOUR HOLIDAY

[ Have gala UChrstmas decora

Chens tarnesd sour hone into s

Miree hagard™ I you aren’t care

ful with them, they may turn
thue »rason of joy into one of

Train
-Again

Glen Williams MaN  bLas
lterelly “gonz 1o the dogs™
AERIN.

And the cause of 11 &ll,
TYhe Notbh Hslten Wurking
Dey Club, like the situstiun.
" The club which 18 bolding
jiv secund sessiog o Obed-
T e Tralning Classen

thirw I Bieeling wilh greal
rvapohid Lul &3 well &

L

is doltled wilh 8 numbar of
fired session pupdls repest
Ing the courve. .

Pulling the auvice can
fries lhrouyh Uhewr paces
gre hesd trainer Gerurge
Tucgs, and hiy  assialants
Mivy laura Treble and
Gene Liven of Geurgetown
snd Mr. Fred IHielle wof
Aclun

Mol bireeds of dogs are
reprewnted In the new
claxs with hounds, poodles,
bozers and Germman shep
herds the mosl pruminent
strains. Al the present the
“Iitle doggiesy'” are getln'
alung to Graduestivn Fier-
cise Ume knd the training
13 breoming muore and mnore
riguruus as the wholars
prepare fur their final tests.
€ Night s Thursday, ke
ember 1%th and anyone int-
ercated 15 maos! welcome Lo
attend. KExercises aslart at
7 30.

hew colnerd, the enrcleny

Santa Parade’SaCtufdayd
Treats for All Kiddie

Twd Coirgelown [lous wre Cuelpd St friw the ¥ 19
wéiging 8 wobide specticulyr!the Main snd Cuelph porcer
haturday wilh a esst of thous ' and from there dowo Malp o
ands 'Cliureh 8t 56 Nick wall lesve

Fillewit hubdred 1o Le sper!- | the parade s! the Muin - Mull
be 1

cocrner and lhe rdal will con-
Al least thal's the numbtr;llnun- ud ARround the “Seck 1o

ol children the Liuns are pra-

| parwing fur teanight in their an- |

balt st the legion. 11 will take
sboul one buur, weslthar per
nusl candy bLugying bce &l tha
Lre Lall '

untung, 1o eomplela the rouls.
liauns  Clare  Fraticis  snd
The sjpurtecular of courva s Geurge Milchell who gre co-
the parsde of Husts &nd Lands . chairmsn of ke parsde and
whirly will ewrort Mr. Hig fiin-, Grorge Hewson will be the par
self, hanits Claus, frum the Ul ' sde marnshall sud rnide n an
e Murkel Centre te Lhe four open car &t the hesd. Formoer
corners " The processiun this Jucal Liun Clarence  Kennedy
year will faclude twenty fluats, will he working the PA it ha
fuur bLands and two Bocks of four corners, end handling (hae
drumn  muajurelles nicluding o Judging of fAuats will Le vi-
last munule soquinition by the Georgetown Lions Dick Miller,
pardde comuittee, the MHawilton  now of Stuney Creek, end Ab
Tiger Cal Majuretles, famuvus Tennant, nuw of Wezfourd Livns
for thewr hall time perform | and Jack Armstrogy. Don Hep
ancey &1 TC football  games origer will preventpiha  lion
Trey are thurly slruny The* Hagues 10 the winfleras. Hesd
uther group i ety Feat's ing olbel cominillecs sre Dick
Hamiltun Fleahetles “ldcate, fruit and candy, and
Two loecs]l aggrepations, the  Jum Carney, advertising.
Geurgetown' Guls Mipe Hand,! Prior to the arrival of SL
and Ihe Ceargelown Citizens’ Nick and his escorts, Lion ticket
Hand, will be joined by The sellers will be busy selling
Salids Trumpet and Drum Eurpn'th:n:u un & dull dresved i1n
and another band sccompany-|one dollar hills, and turkeya
ing e Tiger Catl Majorettes chickens and geese

Jur parade will start at 1'30! Should top all previous af-
iraverse the roule duewn’fairs.

Fox-
of A

Thi laes- !
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Ltful sy gt omay e, is & polen
tial torch, Tan

chide, make sure your tpee

house lawale your tree
froun all sources of heat
throw il sway  or replant
very siooon afler Christmas
I Il s the custom In

1!1-1 trices lithits Thas s nol anly
cilanyderons but foahish, The can

lles may inevuse the atmosphere
Phet they are alvo sery Hikely to
Paend ven, s your home upoan

Posttivak &

I Muke sure that all tree lights
approved and

D are '[l.l'unr..:hl,"]'

The Christmas trev, as lway-

be on the aafe
1%
'In-u-.l_t cul Rheep i in waler or
wet sand a3y Jung s v 18 10 the |
away !
and

Ty

x MOe
peaies, o use candles in place

‘Review Forum History
At Annual Farm Rally'

The annual Tall rally of Hal
Redio Forums Wllirﬂlﬂ irorgetown DNranch of the
held in the Perey Merry Schoal, ! Canadian  §ed
Wedneulay evening,
30,

The early part of the even
‘g way apent around the card.
talalies
ey Alra

Lun

Farm

Novembeer

1060

Thre Wwinners were Iat!.'.

Misvs Hosemary Jurdan presid.

held at

Cross
the home of Mra
tYork, 25 Hairstow Cres, Mon-
day alternoun,
AMrs

ed 3l an execulive meeling of

Soclely,

J.

[beeember Sth,
York, secrelary, announ-

Raynor, gentlemen Mr {eed [or M~ Ferguson and Mrs,

Fairbairn, The travellnig F‘”"‘Illllh, chairmen ol the blood

were wun by .\.‘lr- and Mry. LHhe
curd. '

A shurt proygram
Accurdian

followed. .
and socal

climic, 1
readiness

hat

exervihing
fur the Hlood Chinie
numbers ! 1o be held Wednesday, Decem:-

is In

by lary and Harbara Turner.! ber 14th at the Knox Church

and solos by John Wilson were
much appracialed.
Holl Call:

thal there are no frayed conds:

or damaced pockels It s

| Len~ion con s
el some
carvful not 1o overload electr
cal circuits with
lights and np;rh.‘u}uri
Make ~ure that
el haar,
Care nonflammmable
jthiscarded
under the ree.

Finis

e

RIrs

alfl Tin=el, an

Mayor

HYDL
Beard

Reavae:

SARGENIT
Gray

* Deputy Reeove:

| ELLIOTT
b Harnsan
. Critchlow

Council & elected):

HUNTER

© BURKL

BROWN

| PARRAGLER
CASS
EMMERSON

. Richmond

Henley
I Cock

Public School Board (3 slacted):

FINLAY
SALTER ..
POWERS
Mcieilly
Classen

Quattion, Vote by Wards:

YES
MNO

'Cochurn & Sons, Puslineh, hud

“would he interested in helping
ito form a couple of local teams.

horn. Donald Crow, Hespeler,
had Neserve Grand Champion
1 the Queen's Guineas also
with a Shorthorn. lan McRae,
AyT,. headed a strong class ol
Suymmer Yearlings with  his
white Shorthorn steer.

WANYS YO INYRODUCE
GIHLS FIELD HOCKEY

A local man, Rocky Lorusso,

iis interested in promoting field

hockey among local girls.
This sport, he says, s vory
popular in England and he hos
obtalned rules From there. He

Champion Short- |

Reave:

SINCLAIR
Currie

Council {3 alactad)

G. LESLIC
W, LESLIE ...,
W. LINHAM ..........2...
Pope

Wingrove

School Board Ii'ﬁlutluﬂi

ARMSTRONG .........
BROWN

Korzack ...
Pomaearoy

Rﬂy. RSN R

IDERNENRE L L NE RN S

Nt
B pFovs] wlea to use the same exoo

vear affer year,
cxira

ulidl:lhun'.il
aintl aiher devoratons

v ol leave
Uhristmas wrappaiissy

A Short Hnum”

of your Forum’s Jistory,” prov-)

ed verv interesting. ¥Fach group, i
lold when

their forum

to bae held

1 " .
organized and some of ther nr-ln':“m"”' next week,

Livilies

and sccomplishments

The second free Home Nurs
All felt they had gained much:ing Course ix o be held Janu- |
Crelad- g

Lenetit, no! only from the week ' ar

Iy discussions, but also stressed! fellows” Hall, under the super- |
the neph  viston of Mres. K Marlin -
|

e
boris
crealed

HOW THEY

ul
ani

the

imporliance
wpurit
amung

co-aperalion !

membeers Las

Mrs

1

F.H.
18

217
35

M yd
VA

187
45

20

112
18

2A

134
33

53
75

B0
87

68
44

14 13

186
70
67

155

136

141
62
75

a1

118
62
49
Bé
75
i
59
40
55

102
50
45
74

- 78
67
35
32
J4

158
B2
73

130

148

138
80
BY
93

a9
Q0
56
30 -
19

21
77
&5
21
9

155
128
95
. 6)
. ‘40

165

151

98

- 49
35

a

56
55

a2
70

110
117

88
129

HO'W " THEY VOTED

42
62
Fr"s

aé&
71
53
30
23 .

'-“i 8
BO

]
58
. 51
19
21

181

ol

bnard

2C

a3
77

&4
55
54

38
- 51

15
¥
13
Q
2

174
17

&5
126

105

¥

2

64
23
26

o4
Bl

h,

three

1T,

&l

the

Hall, from 2 pm. to 230 pm, |
and B pm. 1o 3 f-l'l'...

The biranch’s annual meeting
January
way 191, Lime and place to be an-

11th,

Red Cross Blood Clinic
Will be Held Next Week

Merchant
Draw 1s

. Popular

Keen intereat I being
shown 1n the lucky draw 1n
which downtown merchanis
are offering a number of
prizes ecach week to lucky
shuppers.

Tickets are given [or each
dallar's wirth of purchascs

*  at the participating storeg,

and » draw is mada esch
Friday. Lucky numbers ap
prar in an advertisement
in the Meralid each week,

Hawson reported the o
wheelchairs

Lunch and a social tune clos  the public from the Loan Cup-y
rd the gathering. :

Lo

and resulis are also posted
in advance 1n a number of
downtown locations

Tickel holders are e
mitidded I check all thewr
Lickels rach werk, as all the
tickets will remain in tha
tdrum until the final week
of drawing.

JA

205
b

B0
76

178
145
118
&0
38

125
126

38

56
13

N
40

39
29

VOTED — GEORGETOWN

Day Queen Wiers Wicox M B

Lits,
|

294
41

153
185

160
153
21

261
129
80
211
196
175
59
A
106

da

263
247
144
47
33

148
142

— ESQUESING

Milt. H @ Bas. Horn. Norv. S'town

a3
98

130

107
83
JB
38

24
26
23
137
10

¥

L]

151
11é

202

161

153

107

39

83

78
49
36

Dublin L'hse.

BB

52 24

B1
bb

Masma Frow Coles O'Bme

Total

1687
Q75

JE

2]
144

3D

111
230

3F

35
171

3G

4o
160

149
Q0

" 1401
1250

204
135

125
/1

135
80

53
11

a7
22
132

1164
B42
659

125
50
169

83
46
112

47
162

1485
1374
162 1251
40 _ 1210
44”1201
34 1109
146 914
33 - 692
28 680

103 T4
274
276
P4
Q7
102
107
&7
56

70
78

78
48
43

35
32
41
134
93

1459
1214
Q75
8ld
648

129 .
71
17
148
117

B4
59
Q7
Q4
92

[y

119
Q2

1395
1078

231
100

Glen ~Total

1290 B8O8
145 7137

Serk.

149
&3

- 72

1011
84S
115 853
116 513
65 309

128 58 497
82 75 423
43 . 184 358
14, g W2

45 257

176
174

55
52

149
121
165
B4
a7




