

THESE SAINTS MARCHING SATURDAY

THIS TRUMPET AND DRUM CORPS, The Saints, sponsored by the St. Lawrence Starch Co. Ltd. will add sparkle to Saturday's Santa Claus Parade. The corps. 30 members strong, comes from Port Credit and was originally the Port Credit Credit Legion Band. There theme, of course, When the Saints Come Marching

Heavy

Election

Interest

night probably got a busy

signal on their couple of

attempts and never has the

Herald lines 2201 and

2202 started spitating short-

ly after the polls closed at

7:30 and between then and

1 a.m. were undoubtedly

the busiest pair of lines

in town. Callers received

nothing informative until

around 9:30 when the first

polling subdivision report-

ed but from then on the

rush of changing returns

was rivalled only by the

increasing flood of calls.

The public's interest car-

ried over into Tuesday

merning when the inquir-

ing calls were almost as

heavy, and people were still

seeking the final figures as

late as 9 o'clock Tuesday

The returns were relay-

ed from the municipal of-

tice as soon as they were

tallied there by polling sub-

divisions and the totalling

and positioning of candi-

dates for council and school board there and in Esques-

ing township was handled by Herald staffers and

helpers at the Herald office. An ever changing information board in the Herald office window also

attracted a large crowd.

name been better applied

Hyde, Sargent Returned Elliott is New Deputy

Voters Favour Ward System

Mayor Hyde and Reeve Sar gent retained office and Councillors Hunter and Cass were sioner by acclamation and Deputy Reeve Gray lost his franchise. A majority of over it. council seat in the election for 300 approved a switch to wind. The mannespal office, scene reeve. Another councillor, Fred Voling, asked as a question this of the volume returns, was its Harrison, came second in a year. 3 man contest for deputy reeve. With polls open until 7 no build newns planned with rate which elevates Councillor El and five sets of ballots to count, powers following returns as they bott to that post.

Following Hunter in the coun 9 30 and it was not until an party until well after midnight. eil race were Bob Burke, Jim hour later that enough polls and an information centre at Brown, Don Barrager, Ian Cass had reported to show how the and an information centre at and Jini Emmerson, to make vote was going. While Hyde Deires Market Centre was a four new faces on the 1961 and Elliott were early winners meeting place for eastern area

Three present members of the citing one, and it was a secschool board, Stan Finlay, Ray and battle Reive Sargent Salter and Don Powers retained elegehed victory with a heavy their seats in that order in a majority in East Georgetown where tour polls were the last,

Previously Graham Farnell to report in was returned as hydro commis. The council race was a brisk race for position too, and only re-elected, the former heading. The town registered a 515% Hunter retained his original the polls, in Monday's election, vote as 2821 of the 5174 regis position among the six success-The mayor defeated Eric Beard tered voters exercised their tal cand, lates from early even

> are all meeting place and the first returns were delayed until were posted. The Herald phones the reeve's contest was an ex- ratepayers to learn results.

GEORGETOWN'S "BIG THREE"







Voters Choose Sinclair

Return Council Too For Status Quo

Campbell Sinclair will serve a second term as reeve of Esquesing Township following Monday's election in which he

by 71 votes.

bested Ex-Reeve George Currie 1011 to head the polls and Wal-



a majority of 55. served terms as reeve were

ter Linham with 853. In second

ESQUESING LEADERS



WILFRID BIRD Deputy

er board member, Stanley J. From the Gardhouse herd,

also elected, George Leslie with Brown came second with 423, the white senior bull calf, Ab-Unsuccessful candidates were erfeldy Royal Robin, went on William Korzack of Glen Will-1to the Junior and Reserve Grand tems, 358, William Pomeroy, Championship of the show. He With 1545 of the township's place was Wilfrid Leslie, who 292; and Arthur Roy; 257. Mr. Roy is a member of the presen

> A week ago Wilfrid Bird wa chosen by acclamation to return as deputy reeve. It was a 47% vote, somewhat higher than in 1959 when there

were 1183 voters.

CHAMBER ENDORSES

The Ontario Chamber of Com-Motor Vehicle Insurance for in- Ayr, headed a strong class of creased financial responsibility Summer Yearlings with his legislation to protect the cit- white Shorthorn steer. izens of Ontario. It endorsed the 'pink slip' method of dem- WANTS TO INTRODUCE onstrating financial responsibility - a method used in some

other Provinces skilled use of the Demerit Sys- hockey among local girls. tem in order to ensure that the . This sport, he says, is very minority of drivers who cause popular in England and he has most of the accidents be ap- obtained rules from there. He propriately but equitably curb would be interested in helping

SPOIL YOUR HOLIDAY

Election conscious Geormourning. retowners phoning the Her-The Christmas tree, as beauald's Election Return Information Service Monday

tial torch. To be on the safe

lights and appliances

under the tree.

LET NO DECORATIONS

Have gala Christmas decora tions turned your home into a fire hazard" If you aren't care ful with them, they may turn the season of joy into one of

tiful as it may be, is a poten from all sources of heat and 30, 1960.

dles may inceuse the atmosphere cord.

are laboratory approved and much appreciated. that there are no frased contaor damaged sockets. It is not a good idea to use the same extension coids year affer year. careful not to overload electri-

Dogs Irain Again

Glen Williams Half has literally "gone to the dogs"

And the cause of it all, The North Halton Working Dog Club, like the situation. The club which is bolding its second session of Obedtence Training Classes there is meeting with great response but as well as new comert, the enrolment is dotted with a number of first session pupils repeat-

ing the course. Putting the novice canines through their paces are head trainer George Lucas, and his assistants Miss Laura Treble and Gene Green of Georgetown and Mr. Fred Phelle of

Most breeds of dogs are represented in the new class with hounds, poodles, boxers and German shepherds the most prominent strains. At the present the "little doggies" are gettin' along to Graduation Exercive time and the training is becoming more and more rigorous as the scholars prepare for their final tests. G Night is Thursday, December 15th and anyone interested is most welcome to attend. Exercises start at/

At Annual Farm Rally

side, make sure your tree is. The annual fall rally of Halled at an executive meeting of freshly cut Keep it in water or ton Farm Radio Forums was the Georgetown Branch of the wet sand as long as it is in the held in the Percy Merry School, Canadian Red Cross Society, house. Locate your tree away Wednesday evening, November held at the home of Mrs. J.

throw it away or replant is. The early part of the evenvery soon after Christmas. ing was spent around the card

ed very interesting. Each group is to be held January 11th, told when their forum was 1961, time and place to be anorganized and some of their ac- nounced next week.

are nonflammable. Do not leave created among the members loan of three wheelchairs to discarded Christmas wrappings. Lunch and a social time clos, the public from the Loan Cup-

ed the gathering.

Santa Parade Saturday

The Courgetown Lions are; Cuelph St. from the Plate to Maxing a mobile spectscular the Main and Guelph porner Saturday with a cast of thous and from there down Main to

nual randy bagging bee at the mitting, to complete the route. which will excert Mr. Big him. George Hewson will be the parself, Santa Claus, from the Del ade marshall and ride in an rex Market Centre to the four open car at the head. Former

for their half time perform and Jack Armstrong. Don Bar-Hamilton Fleshettes.

Two local aggregations, the Jim Carney, advertising. ing the Tiger Cat Majorettes. | chickens and geese.

Church St. St. Nick will leave Fifteen hundred to be speci ; the parade at the Main - Mill ocrner and the rest will con-At least that's the number tinue on around the "bleck to of children the Lions are pre- halt at the Legion. It will take parent for tunight in their an about one bour, weather per-

I Lions Clare Francis and The spectacular of course is George Mitchell who are cothe parade of floats and bands chairman of the parade and corners. The procession this local Lion Clarence Kennedy year will include twenty floats, will be working the PA at the four bands and two flocks of four corners, and handling the drum majorettes nicluding a judging of floats will be exlast minute acquisition by the Georgetown Lions Dick Miller, parade committee, the Hamilton now of Stoney Creek, and Ab Tiger Cat Majorettes, famous Tennant, now of Wexford Lions ances at TC football games, rager will present the flow They are thirty strong. The Houses to the winners. Headother group is Belty Feist's ing other committees are Dick Licata, fruit and candy, and

Georgetown Guls Pipe Band,: Prior to the arrival of St and the Georgetown Citizens' Nick and his escorts, Lion ticket liand, will be joined by The sellers will be busy selling Saints Trumpet and Drum Corps chances on a doll dressed in and another band accompany-lone dollar bills, and turkeys The parade will start at 1:30! Should top all previous af-

traverse the route down fairs.

Red Cross Blood Clinic Review Forum History Will be Held Next Week

Miss Rosemary Jordan presid-York, 25 Bairstow Cres, Monday afternoon, December 5th,

It is the custom in some tables. The winners were lad! Mrs York, secretary, announplaces, to use candles in place ies Mrs. Raynor, gentlemen Mr (ced for Mrs. Ferguson and Mrs. of tree lights. This is not only Fairbairn. The travellnig prizes Mills, chairmen of the blood dangerous but foolish. The can swere won by Mr. and Mrs. Se clinic, that everything is in but they are also very likely to A short program followed, readiness for the Blood Clinic send you, and your home up in Accordian and vocal numbers to be held Wednesday, Decemby Larry and Barbara Turner, ber 14th at the Knox Church Make sure that all tree lights and solos by John Wilson were Hall, from 2 pm. 40 2:30 pm.

Roll Call: "A Short Resume and 8 p.m. to 3 pln. of your Forum's History," prov. The branch's annual meeting

Get some new ones. Be extra tivities and accomplishments. The second free Home Nurs-All felt they had gained much; ing Course is to be held Janucal circuits with additional benefit, not only from the week ary 18th, 1961, at the Odd-i ly discussions, but also stressed! fellows' Hall, under the super-Make sure that all tinsel, an the importance of the neigh vision of Mrs. K. Martin gel hair, and other decorations borly spirit and co-operation! Mrs E Rawson reported the

GEORGETOWN

F.H. Day Queen Witers Wicox M Bl. Lib. Misma Firow Coles O'Brme

Keen interest is being shown in the lucky draw in which downtown merchants are offering a number of prizes each week to lucky

Merchant

Draw is

shoppers. Tickets are given for each dollar's wirth of purchases at the participating stores, and a draw is made each Friday. Lucky numbers appear in an advertisement in the Herald each week, and results are also posted in advance in a number of downtown locations

Ticket holders are reminded to check all their tickets each week, as all the tickets will remain in the drum until the final week

497

Bennett Wins at Royal Winter Fair DOUG SARGENT JOHN ELLIOTT ERN HYDE Deputy As usual, the strong herds of Mayor S. G. Bennett, Georgetown, and R. W. Gardhouse, Milton, placed will serve his second term well in the Shorthorn classes at a conneillor. Chosen by acclathe Royal Agricultural Winter mation last year, it was the first election he had contested Fair S G Bennett won the Pre Defeated in the five man Again Esquesing Reeve tace were Walter Pope, 513 and mier Breeder and Premier Exhibitor banners - He also bad Jack Wingrove, 309. the Grand Champion bull of Lady Leads Mrs Shirley Armstrong head, the Show, the three year old 3353 chighle voters going to the pulls, Sinclair registered ed the pull for school trustee Scotsdale Musketeer. The Res-808 votes to Currie's 737. In a m her first bid for office with crye Grand Champion female 619 - 564 vote last year he had 497 Notes and will be the Scotsdale Naomi Rosebud, topfirst lady member of Esquess, ped the Senior Yearling Heifer Two councillors who have ing school area board. A form- Class for S. G. Bennett,

Wingrove

Pomeroy

School Board (2 stuctud)

Korzack

• 1	t manifestation, or the manifestation
. [had gone all the way at the
1	Canadian National Exhibition.
7	Other local herds provided
	strong competition, those of
!	strong competition, those of T. C. Amos, Moffat; Mrs. Tor-
	rance Beardmore, Mono Mills;
	H. Hendershot, Milton, and Mrs.
	W. H. Merry, Milton.
	In the Steer Classes, E. S.

Cochurn & Sons, Puslinch, had INCREASED RESPONSIBILITY the Reserve Champion Shorthorn. Donald Crow, Hespeler, merce has made a resounding had Reserve Grand Champion plea to the Select Committee in the Queen's Guineas also of the Ontario Legislature on with a Shorthorn, lan McRae,

GIRLS FIELD HOCKEY

A local man, Rocky Lorusso, In addition, it called for the is interested in promoting field i to form a couple of local teams. Roy

Mayor	iA	18	2Å	2B	2C	3A	38	3C	3D	3E	3F	3G	Total	
HYDE Beard	187 45		134 33	112	174 17	205 66	56 13	294 41	111 230	96 146	35 171	66 160	1687 97 5	
Reeve:		330												
SARGENT Gray	123 . 115		80 87	53 75	65 126	146	31 40	153 185	204 135	149 90	125 71	135 80	1401 1250	*
Deputy Reeve:													34	
ELLIOTT Harrison Critchlow	148 77	112	90 73 6	. 44 . 13	105 82 2	101 137 36	34 35 1	160 153 21	125 50 169	83 46 112	53 11 146	67 22 132	1166 842 659	
Council (6 elected):		14 ·												
McNeilly	155 128 	70 62 155 136 141 62 75 101 165 151 98 -49	118 62 49 86 75 88 59 40 55 89 90 \ 56 30	91 77 65 21	23	145 118 60	56 24 17 46 39 43 17 26 23 49 47 30 11	261 129 80 211 196 175 59 99 106 4- 263 247 144 47 33	103 274 276 94 97 102 107 67 56 129 71 117 148 117	76 185 179 70 78 38 78 43 43 84 59 97 94 92	40 178 170 39 45 38 109 42 29 47 46 50 136 117	47 162 162 40 44 34 146 33 28 55 32 41 134 93	1485 1374 1251 1210 1201 1109 914 692 680 1459 1214 975 814 648	
Question, Vote by W		35	• • •		•	•	5			1.5.5	1.70.7000			
YES .No	88	117	82 70	56 55	81	125 126	39 29	168 142	231 100	, 172 49	111 88	119 92	1395 1078	
	WOH .			TED			UESI	2000 B	blin L'	hea	S'crk ·	Glen	-Total	
Reeve:						Jorv. S					69	129	808	
SINCLAIR Currie		18 80	6		33 77.	83 98	151	11	2 24		63	165	737	
Council (3 elected)	***	**		٠,				• •	•	21				
W. LINHAM		51	5	1 3	64 55 54 38	130 107 83 38	202 161 153 107	8 60 11 5:	5 52 1 68	1	49 21 65 · 84	176 174 115 116	865 853 513	650